

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 582 OF 2006

KAMAL @ KAMALJEET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDER RAJ PAL

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 11.8.07)

Date: 11/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.[NOT PRESENT]

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the Default Report which states that process fee and spare copy of the petition have not been filed in spite of the time granted by the Registrar on 3 rd April, 2007.

By way of last opportunity, the petitioner is granted two weeks to do the needful, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Registry to convey this order immediately to the Counsel for the petitioner, who is not present in Court.

(J.S. Rawat) (Kanwal Singh)
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file].

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION (C) No. 582 of 2006

Komal @ Kamaljeet Kaur

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Indert Raj Pal

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Perused the Default Report which states that the process fee and spare copy of the petition have not been filed in spite of the time granted by the Registrar on 3rd April, 2007.

By way of last opportunity, the petitioner is granted two weeks to do the needful, failing which the transfer petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Registry to convey this order immediately to the Counsel for the petitioner, who is not present in Court.

New Delhi;
September 11, 2007.

.....J.
(ASHOK BHAN)