

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.582 OF 2006

KAMAL @ KAMALJEET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDER RAJ PAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let the Registry take steps for service of notice
upon the petitioner and the sole respondent.

The name of Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,
advocate, be deleted from the cause list in view of the order
dated 12th February, 2008, discharging him from the case.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar

N.B.: The advocate, who appeared, for Mr. R.P. Goyal,
did not give his appearance.